

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

I, Mr. Ganesh Chandra Ghosh S/o Lt. Kshudiram Ghosh, aged 58 years, resident of Saratpally, P.O.-Midnapore, Dist.- Paschim Medinipur, W.B. 721101, duly authorized by the promoters of the proposed project, do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

1. That the Agreement for Sale / Builder buyer agreement of our Project "Pramila Apartment" is in accordance to Annexure A of the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.

200 That none of terms and conditions of the Agreement to sale presented by us violate the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.

on cale - 3322 That If any provision in Agreement For Sale is in contravention with the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021 in that case provision of Act & Rules shall prevail in those cases.

That if any contradiction arises in the future the deponent will be responsible for it.

Ganaks Housing Development Industies LLP

Lanesh Chandra Ghosh Designated Partner

Deponent For Ganaks Housing Development Industies LLP

Sacar Sub-Divn Dist - Paschim Mediniur

Advocate Midnpore Judges Court Enrol No.-F/452/450/2023

3-174. 3	35398 न्य-नाना
তারিখাঃ	8-2-24 अभिज्ञा अधिनीशृत
কেওা তী	solder por const
3715	20 22 A 20 30
(ମାଃ	-carritos
থানাঃ	(coesiple)
ভেন্টার ঃ	HEEM THE
	সীতাংশু নাগ
	জ্জাকোট মোদনাপুৰ

